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City of Miami Beach
Transportation, Parking & Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilities Committee Minutes
Monday, November 5, 2018

Call to Order

A, Feola called meeting to order at 3:32 p.m.
Introduction of Committee Members & Public: Sign-in sheet attached for reference

Approval of October 8, 2018 Meeting Minutes: Moved by JP Morgan, seconded by
R. Streim, all in favor/none opposed - passed

Follow Up Discussion - Committee Reaching out to Respective Mayor/Commissioner
re: Trolley Advertising: Discussion held; motion passed

JP Morgan moved that the Transportation, Parking and Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilities
Committee strongly disagrees with the City’s effort to go forward with the
agreement by the City Commission to allow advertising on the exterior of the City’s
trolleys. The Commitiee asks that the Mayor and Commission reconsider their
position on advertising on the City’s trolleys. Feedback from several Commissioners,
Residents, and Community Associations throughout the City, confirm that they are
against this as well. The Committee is not opposed to advertising in the interior of
the trolley, but feel advertising on the exterior is a huge mistake to these iconic
vehicles; seconded by R. Breslin, one opposed (R. Lansburgh), motion passed

(LTC #596-2018)

Residential Parking Permit Renewals: Discussion held
Enforcement Officers - Times/Locations: Discussion held

Discussion ltems Req. by R. Lansburgh:
e 5% & Alton - Reconfigure to Allow Two Lanes Westbound & Alton North:
Discussion held
o Alton Road - 5' to Dade (possibility of improved bike lane): Discussion held
o 3 & Jefferson - Four Way Stop Sign: Discussion held
o Trolley Ridership Issues: Issue with travel time

Transportation Department ltems/Updates:
o Art Week 2018 Shuttle Service: Route presented
* Trolley Ridership Figures: JP Morgan - issue with Mid-Beach; Milos will reach out to JP
Morgan to further discuss
¢ Upcoming Committee/Commission Iltems: ltems discussed
o Park View Island Pedestrian Safety (Req. by Commissioner Aleman): ltem
deferred to December meeting

Other Business:
C. Esquivel: Caregiver permits {next month}

Adjournment: Meeting was adjourned at 6:02 p.m.

DATE AND TIME FOR NEXT MEETING: Monday, December 10, 2018 - 3:30 P.M.
Disclaimer: If you should require the recording of this meeting, please send a request to
obtain a copy of the CD



Transportation, Parking & Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilites Committee
| 'Sign-In Sheet | ]
Attendance for November 5, 2018

NAME SIGNATURE: REPRESENTING | PHONE ' CELL OR FAX # E-MAIL ADDRESS
Leif Bertrand ==7—>  Comm. Amola | | 305-525-5519 (C) | Leif bertrand@hotmail.com
Ray Breslin | e~ Y — | ~ Comm. Gongora _ | 305-772-5665 (C) | bresaro@aol.com
Marc Edelstein y g7 - Comm. Aleman 305-865-0683  305-318-2409 (C) | medelste@hotmail.com
Cynthia Esquivel _ __  MayorGelber | 786-202-3990 (C) | sflagal@bellsouth.net
Al Feola | //"/L/- | Ocean Drive Assoc. 305-531-9478  305-773-8094 (C) ohfeo@atlanticob.net
Anamarie Ferreira de Melo _C257/%4  Mid-Bch oma Assoe. | 305-250-8555 (C)  anamarie@urbanhs.com
- o | | Miafni Design Pres. League | ' | . - -
Robert Lansburgh | t  Comm. Samuelian | 786-344-6611 (C) | 'rcimanagement@yahoo.com’
JP Morgan ' : Comm. Rosen Gonzalez | 305-868-1161 | | ip@jpmorgan.miami
Madeleine Romanello ‘ .~ MB Chamber of Commerce = | 305-282-2133 (C) | madeleine.romanello@realmiamibeach.com
Deborah Ruggiero _ - N.Beach Dev. Corp. | 305-868-5834  786-357-5972 (C) | pvi73@aol.com
Kathaleen Smarsh | MBCDC .~ 305-733-6519 (C) | info@7seasrealty.com
Richard Streim _ | Comm. Steinberg T 516-835-2234 (C) rstreim@aol.com
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NAME

CMB EMPLOYEE/VISITOR & GUEST SIGN-IN

[

_Transportation, Parking & Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilities Committee

| CELL ORFAX# |

'SIGNATURE REPRESENTING PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS
Saul Frances | CMB-Parking 6483 - saulfrances@miamibeachfl.gov
Monica Beltran | CMB-Parking 6863 o | monicabeltran@miamibeachfl.gov
Claudia Wong ‘ - CMB-Parking - 6049 claudiawong@miamibeachfl.gov
Kathie Brooks CMB City Manager's Office 6249 kathiebrooks@miamibeachfl.gov
Jose Gonzalez CMB-Transportation . 6768 - | Iosegonzalez@miamibeachfl.gov
Josiel Ferrer CMB-Transportation ‘ 6831 o _‘ josielferrer@miamibeachfl.gov
Milos Majstorovic CMB-Transportation 6855 - _milosmajstorovic@miamibeachfl.gov
Lynda Westin // CMB- Transportatlon | 6693 | lyndawestin@miamibeachfl.gov
‘fmn ) scoArbelae;z ts ,f,%a,g"f,w CW\B“ a,mmhg/ | ,55/7 - -a\—t-r‘aa[we%@/ piams Poad

F\PING\SALL\Claudia\TPC\TPC Sign-In Sheet 2018



